Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	3800 S.E. 22nd Ave., P.O. Box 42121	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78189272	FRED MEYER
Serial Number:	78189271	FRED MEYER
Serial Number:	78189273	FRED MEYER
Serial Number:	78153584	GLACIER'S EDGE
Serial Number:	78026690	JAVATOPIA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-1200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Gustafson

Address Line 1: Calendar/Docketing Dept. P.O. Box 7880

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94120-7880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027928/0000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura C. Gustafson

Total Attachments: 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0498

900004913

713 H

source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_1#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_2#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_3#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_4#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_5#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_6#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_7#page1.tif source=Fred Meyer Merger Docs\_8#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0499

DATE: 12/18/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200335200232

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

## Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1413490

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

# FRED MEYER STORES, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

**MERGER/DOMESTIC** 

Document No(s):

200335200232



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0500



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (Select One)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an additional fee of \$100\*\*\*

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154:MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

I. SURVIVING ENTITY
A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 1413490
· Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
· Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number

Page 1 of 8

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organ and NOT registered to do business in the state		e state/country of			
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited	I liability, with the registr	ation number			
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state/country of					
and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number					
And the second s					
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation ur and licensed to transact business in the state of					
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation ur and <b>not</b> licensed to transact business in the sta		county of			
☐ General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio				
II. MERGING ENTITY  The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of e all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet  (Please list the Onio charter, license/registration)	xistence are as follows: listing the merging ent	(If this is insuffici	organization, ent space to reflect		
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country	of Organization	Type of Entity		
Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.	Delaware	/ U.S.A.	For-Profit Corp		
	**************************************	***************************************			
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE  The name and mailing address of the person or entity agreement of merger upon written request:	/ from whom/which eligi	ible persons may c	obtain a copy of the		
Dorothy D. Roberts	1014 Vine S				
(name)	(street) NOTE:	P.O. Box Addresses	s are NOT acceptable.		
Cincinnati (city, village or township)	OH (state)	45202 (zip cod	Δ)		
(City, village of township)	(oldie)	(21)	9,		
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER  This merger is to be effective on: 12/30/2003  after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of	cannot be earlier than	ed, the date must b the date of filing, if	e a date on or no date is		
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED  The laws of the state or country under which each cor This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by of the state under which it is organized, and the person entities are duly authorized to do so.	y each of the constituer	nt entities in compl	lance with the laws		

Service (Corporation Serv	ice 50 West Broad Street
(name) Company)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
Columbus	, Ohio 43215
(city, village or township) This item MUST be completed if the surviving outhorized to conduct business in the state of 0	entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  The undersigned, named herein as the stat acknowledges and accepts the appointmen	tutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby at of statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
	by the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
III. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as speci listed surviving entity	ified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
X. AMENDMENTS	nization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership
	n) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  X  No Changes
having limited liability (circle appropriate term Attachments are provided  COUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOR A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, partnership, or partnership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, li limited liability, and hereby appoints the	No Changes  REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having
having limited liability (circle appropriate term Attachments are provided  C. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOR A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, partnership, or partnership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, li limited liability, and hereby appoints the against the entity may be served in the s	No Changes  REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand
having limited liability (circle appropriate term Attachments are provided  C. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOR A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, partnership, or partnership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability, and hereby appoints the against the entity may be served in the sis:	REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited diability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, mited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

Page 3 of 8

1. F (l	<ol> <li>The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)</li> <li>Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031         <ul> <li>(If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)</li> </ul> </li> </ol>				
(a	(a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is				
(b.	) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) u	nder which the corporation v	vill conduct busines:	s:	
(c.	The location of the main office (non-Of	nio) shall be:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box	x Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.	
(d.)	(city, township, or village)  The principal office location in the state	(county) e of Ohio shall be:	(state)	(zip code)	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zíp code)	
	(Please note, if there will not be an c	office in the state of Ohio,	please list none.)		
	The corporation will exercise the followi (Please provide a brief summary of the			not sufficient)	
			We want to the state of the sta		
2. Forei	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Compequalifying entity is a foreign limited liab	pany oility company, the following	information must be	e completed.)	
(a.) 1	The name of the limited liability compan	y in its state of organization,	registration is		
(b.) T	he name under which the limited liabili	ty company desires to trans	act business in Ohi	o is	
(c.) T u	he limited liability company was organi: nder the laws of the state/country of	zed or registered on			

(street address)	NOTE: P.O. E	Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip cod
. Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partn	ership, the following in:	formation must be co	empleted).
(a.) The name of the limited partnership is			
(b.) The limited partnership was formed on			
(c.) The address of the office of the limited par	tnership in its state/cou	untry of organization	is:
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(e.) The names and business or residence addr follows:	resses of the General p	partners of the partne	ership are as
	Address		
Name			
Name			
Name  ficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate set.) The address of the office where a list of the limited partners and their respective capital of the set.	sheet listing the general par	or residence address	
fficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate of the office where a list of the	sheet listing the general par names and business o contributions is to be n	or residence address	ses of the

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

. Foi	reign Qualifying Partnership Having I	Limited Liability		
(a.)	The name of the partnership shall be	·		
(b.)	Please complete the following appropr	riate section (either item	b(l) or b(2)):	
	(1.) The address of the partnership's p	principal office in Ohio is	:	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	. Box Addresses are NO	OT acceptable.
			, Ohio	
	(city, village or township)		(zip	code)
(If th	e partnership does not have a princ	ipal office in Ohio, the	n items b2 must be	e completed)
	(2.) The address of the partnership's p	principal office (Non-Ohio	o):	
	(2)	,	,	
(	street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NC	T acceptable.
(1	city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)
(c.) T	The name and address of a statutory ag	gent for service of proce	ss in Ohio is as follo	ws:
(r	name)		<del> </del>	
- (s	treet address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.
		, Ohio		
(c	ity, village or township)	And the second s	(zip code)	
•	lease indicate the state or jurisdiction in rmed	n which the Foreign Limi	ited Liability Partners	ship has been
 Th (.:	ne business which the partnership eng	ages in is:		
			•	

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

FRED MEYER STORES, INC. (Exact name of entity) an Ohio corporation	FRED MEYER STØRES, INC.
(Exact name of entity) an Ohio corporation	(Exact name of entity) a Delaware corporation
By: Well rear	By: Taul tell
Paul W. Heldman  Its: Vice President	Paul W. Heldman  Its: Vice President
Date: December 15, 2003	Date: December 15, 2003
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
Constitution of a state of the	(Exact name of entity)
(Exact name of entity)	•
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:

Page 7 of 8

Last Revision: May 2002

551